EXHIBIT

u An Page 1 of 3

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

ROUND ROCK YEXAS
rev, 01/16
Department:

Project
Name: S Mays Gateway Enhancements Date: 4/28/23

City Project Change Order/Quantity
ID Number Adjustment No. 5

Transportation

Vendor G Hyatt Construction, Inc. 2006 Bagdad Road, # 170, Leander, TX 78641 5126505637
Company Name Address Phone No.

Justification
1. Add 1/4" x 1-1/4" 304 stainless steel stiffeners for decorative screen panels per attached proposal. 2. Additional 381 LF of boring. 3.

Additonal 250 LF of steel edging 4. Additional 2 year of maintenance 5. City logo signs at Rennaissance Plaza

SUMMARY Amount % Change
Original Contract Price: I $2,523.377.10 I.;'-' i R

Previous Quantity Adjustment(s):

This Quantity Adjustment:

Total Quantity Adjustment(s): $81,979.52

Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s): I $2,605,356.62 '!

Previous Change Order(s): $0.00 0%
This Change Order: $134,170.67 5%
Total Change Order(s) To Date: $134,170.67 .

Adjusted Contract Price [Original Contract Price Plus Quantity

Adjustment(s) Plus Change Order(s)): $2,739,527.29{¢

Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices: $216,150.19

Original Contract Time:

Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order:
Time Adjustment by this Quan. Adj./Change Order:

New Contract Time:

Prepared By: / I’J _ _ Justin Hyatt, President, G Hyatt Construction, Inc. 4/28/23

Printed Name, Title, Company Date

Justin Hyatt, President, G Hyatt Construction, Inc. 4/28/23

Printed Name, Title, Company Date
City Pr
Manager ;’PM = I { ' 2023
Signature Printed Name, Title IDatp

Mayor/City
Manager

Signature Printed Name, Title Date


mspinks
Exhibit A


Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

ROUND ROCK TEXAS

rev, 01/16

Project Name: S Mays Gateway Enhancements
Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 5

Change Order Data

Page 2 of 3

Conact

Time
’ ) . Adjustment
Item # Item Description Unit A Unit Price Amount
1.13 Wire mesh screen wall 1 LS $134,170.67 $11,048.40 21
1.33 Monthly Maint. Years 2 & 3 24 EA $5,000.00 $120,000.00 0
Time extension for: changes to screen
walls, changes to louver screens,
changes to dumpster pad locations, etc. 1 LS $0.00 $0.00 111
1.14 City Logo signs at Rennaisance plaza 1 LS $3,122.27 $3,122.27 20
LS: 134,170.67 52




Page 3 of 3

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

ROUND ROCK YTEXAS

rev, 01/16

Project Name: S Mays Gateway Enhancements

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 5

Contract
Time
Adjustment

1.29 Steel Edging 250 LF $9.65 $2,412.50
1.31 Boring 381 LF $47.00 17,907.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00,
$0.00
$0.00

-6
o|o

TOTA $20,319.50 0




